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Attitudes to Africa Travel
Year 2, Phase 6 / March 2021 |
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Results of the 6th phase of our on-going UK consumer survey in,
conducted during March 2021.

Approx 10,000 UK consumers, sourced using Kamageo’s own database,

were asked their opinion on travelling to Africa.
Ages range from 25 to 75 years old, across all regions of the country, and
across all socio-demographics. Major emphasis towards older age

brackets, as these provide most relevant clients.

All participants have either previously travelled to travel to Africa or on a

wildlife related long-haul trip, elsewhere.

Compiled, analysed and presented by Tim Henshall.
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Q1 - Has COVID-19 affected your
attitude towards travelling to Africa?
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Key

Not at all

It's made me more CAUTIOUS

It's made me determined to TRAVEL MORE

10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%  100%
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1 - Has COVID-19 affected vour
Kamatdeo < e youn e
attitude towards travelling to Africa®
28% Not at all
47% It's made me more CAUTIOUS
2 5% It's made me determined to TRAVEL MORE

10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%  100%
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Has the availability of
an approved vaccine
changed your views?



Kama'teo Q2 - Has the availability of an approved
e vaccine changed your views?

December 2020

17% No, I remain concerned about travel safety

13% No, but I will re-consider once I personally
have been vaccinated

20% Yes, I'm feeling more optimistic and will
reconsider my travel plans soon

4% Yes, I want to be vaccinated because
I intend to travel in 2021

o Yes, I want to be vaccinated because I am
27% :
desperate to travel in 2021

10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%  100%
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Kama'sleo Q2 - Has the availability of an approved
o LT vaccine changed your views?

March 2021

No, I remain concerned about travel safety

Yes, I want to be vaccinated because I plan to
travel to Europe in 2021

Yes, I want to be vaccinated because I plan to
travel to Africa in 2021

Don’t know yet

10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%  100%
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Kama'deo Q3 - When allowed, how soon would
o Qi you like to visit/revisit Africa?
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X | !4% July - Dec 2021 -' #0207

36 &

- Mar21

2022 or beyond /
2022 at the earliest
AT A 2023 at the earliest

10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%  100%
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Kama'seo Q3 - When allowed, how soon would
Lo Y you like to visit/revisit Africa?
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18% would like to travel
to Africa in 2021

10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%  100%
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Q4 - How soon would you look to
1
Kama\' 9 book a trip to Africa?

Within the next 3 months, regardless

5%
o Growing uncertainty regarding changing rules

36% Only when UK Govt. permits to

travel to my chosen destination

10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%  100%

© 2020 Kamageo / Kamili Safaris Limited



Q4 - How soon would you look to
1
Kama\' 9 book a trip to Africa?

Only when I've been able to
take a vaccine

Because so many (30m +) have already had their
/ tirst dose, this is reducing this figure.

10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%  100%
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Has COVID impacted
your financial ability to

travel to Africa?



Q5 - Has COVID-19 impacted your
financial ability to travel to Africa?
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Yes

No

10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%  100%
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Kamaeeo

When flying, which
safety measures would
you like to see?



Kamadeo Q6 - When flying to Africa, which safety
R 2 measures would you like to see?

COVID-19 vaccine or cure
available and required by
all on board

Reduced passenger
numbers to allow for SD

T

10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%  100%
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Kamaideo Q6 - When flying to Africa, which safety
o Gl measures would you like to see?

Key
i e
No additional safety £20ct &
measures needed -
10% . Mar

38% Covid-19 test within 72 hrs
of departure from UK

(not asked previously)

10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%  100%
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Kamadeo Q6 - When flying to Africa, which safety
o il measures would you like to see?

Mandatory face masks for
everyone (passengers and
airline staff)

Temperature testing at
departure and arrival
airport

10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%  100%
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Kamaeeo

Would you travel to
Africa knowing that you
may need to quarantine?



Kama Jeo Q7. Would you travel to Africa knowing
i ST that you may need to quarantine?

Yes

\ Because quarantine
now in a commercial

No hotel, not at home

- 13%

17%

Don’t know
(New option from Phase 3 onwards)

10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%  100%
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Kamadeo Q7. Should guests wear face masks on

whilst out on safari? (during game drives,
boat trips and walking safaris etc)

Yes

\No

10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%  100%
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Kama'sleo Q8. What safety measures would you
Rt expect to see at your camp/lodge/hotel?

No need for additional
safety measures

Reduced guest capacity

10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%  100%

© 2020 Kamageo / Kamili Safaris Limited



Kamaleo Q8. What safety measures would you
o QLTI expect to see at your camp/lodge/hotel?

Smaller group
sizes for activities

Temperature
testing on arrival

10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%  100%

© 2020 Kamageo / Kamili Safaris Limited



Kamaleo Q8. What safety measures would you
o QLTI expect to see at your camp/lodge/hotel?

Face masks for
everyone in
communal areas

These are both now accepted as the “norm”, even though sanitizer usage at retail is way down

Hand sanitizer

OGNS oo

10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%  100%
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Q9. Where in Africa would you like to

Kamaieo > )
3 visit/revisit next? wuiiple aiswers)

Burundi

Republic of Congo

Rwanda

15%

10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%  100%
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Q9. Where in Africa would you like to
VISIt/I'eVISlt IleXt? (Multiple answers)

Kamagieo

Eswatini

Mozambique

Uganda

10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%  100%




Q9. Where in Africa would you like to
VISIt/I‘eVISIt neXt? (Multiple answers)

Kama'eo

Zimbabwe

Ethiopia

Malawi

10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%  100%



Q9. Where in Africa would you like to
VISIt/I'eV1Sit neXt? (Multiple answers)
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Zambia

Tanzania

Namibia

10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%  100%



Q9. Where in Africa would you like to
VISIt/I'eVISit neXt? (Multiple answers)

Kamaieo

Madagascar

Kenya

10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%  100%



Q9. Where in Africa would you like to
VISIt/I'eV1Sit neXt? (Multiple answers)
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Botswana

South Africa The dreaded “South
Africa variant”??

10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%  100%



Kamaeeo

If you can only choose
one, which would you
like to visit/revisit?



Kama'seo If you can choose only one, which would
o LT y0u llke to VlSlt/I'eVISIt7 Dec v March

South Africa
20% / 15%

Madagascar 10% / 9%
Botswana 9% / 11%

Namibia 8% / 8%

Tanzania 7% / 8%

Malawi 7% / 12%
Ethiopia 6.5% / 5.5%

Mozambique 6% / 2%
Kenya 5.5% / 4%

Uganda 5% / 5%

Zambia 4.5% / 8.5%

Eswatini 4.5% / 1%

Zimbabwe 3.5% / 3%

Rwanda 1% / 3%

Congo 0%
Burundi 0%

2% 4% 6% 8% 10% 12% 14% 16% 18% 20%



Which have you seen ads, social media
posts or positive media coverage about in

the laSt 6 month87 (Tick as many as you like).

Kamaieo

52%

Seen no ads,
social media or

positive media
coverage for
African
destinations




Kamatdeo Which have you seen ads, social media
REPvr T 8 posts or positive media coverage about
in the last 6 months?

22%
Eswatini 6%

Zambia 8.9%
Namibia 3%
Botswana 7%

Tanzania 8%

Kenya 12.5%
Rwanda 3%

Malawi 12%
Mozambique 1.5%
Zimbabwe 1.5%

Madagascar 3.6%

Congo 2.7%

Ethiopia 1.8%

| Uganda16%

2% 4% 6% 8% 10% 12% 14% 16% 18% 20%
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PDF version available for free download via

www.kamageo.com/rebuild

Tim Henshall, Chief Executive
tim@kamageo.com / +44 (0)781 0508791
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